OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-EAST, ISLAMABAD.

Phone No. 051-9261913 Fax No. 051-9260564 E.mail:DD06291east @gmail.com No. <u>481</u> /D&SJ (E)/ , dated *19* .032024.

From

The District & Sessions Judge, East, Islamabad.

To

- 1. The Press Information Department,
 Khayaban-i-Suharwardi, near Zero Point, G-7/1,
 Islamabad.
 - Mr. Rizwan Mehmood,
 Dy Director (IT/Monitoring & Legal),
 Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
 1st Floor FBC Building near State Bank,
 Sector G-5/2, Islamabad-Pakistan.

Subject: -

ADVERTISEMENT REGARDING PURCHASE OF OFFICE STATIONERY ITEMS, OTHER STORE ITEMS, COMPUTER STATIONERY, HARDWARE ITEMS & I.T EQUIPMENT'S ITEMS DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2023-2024.

With reference to the subject cited above, it is stated that the attached advertisement should be published on the PPRA Website as well as in the two daily Newspapers published from the Rawalpindi/Islamabad.

It is therefore requested to display/Advertise the tender on PPRA Website as well as in the two daily Newspapers published from the Rawalpindi/Islamabad.

District & Sessions Judge-East

Islamabad

District & Sessions Judge (East) Islamabad

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (EAST), JUDICIAL COMPLEX G-11/4, ISLAMABAD.

Office of the **District & Sessions Judge-East, Islamabad** Invites sealed bids from well reputed firms/suppliers of Islamabad/ Rawalpindi, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and also appears on Active Taxpayers List (ATL) of FBR, for supply of "Office Stationery Items, Other Store Items, Computer Stationery, Hardware Items, I.T Equipment's Items", during the Financial Year 2023-24.

For Hardware Items & I.T Equipment's Items only manufacturing company authorized dealership can apply. Interested eligible bidders may get the Tender Document from the Accounts office-East (Office of the District & Sessions Judge-East, Islamabad), Admin Block, Judicial Complex, Sector, G-11/4, Islamabad, during the office hours i.e. (09:00 a.m. to 02:30 p.m.) on submission of written application along with payment of non-refundable fee of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees one thousand Only). Sealed Tenders, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the tender document, must reach on or before the closing date i.e. 05.04.2024 till 10:30 a.m. which will be opened on the same day i.e. 05.04.2024 at 11:00 a.m. in the presence of the bidders/ representatives of firms, who may like to participate. In case of any holiday/law-and-order situation/mishaps, the tender opening date will be on next working day on same things. Incomplete tender cannot be entertained.

District & Sessions Judge

East-Islamabad

District & Sessions Judge (East) Islamabad